01-28-2003



102349682

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2491-11

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Minister of Agriculture Fisheries and Food in her	
Britannic Majesty's Government of the United Kingdom of	Name: The Central Science Laboratory (CSL) representing
Great Britain and Northern Ireland	the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and
1 22 03	Rural Affairs
1-22-03	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Sand Hutton, York
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Great Britain
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: YO41 1LZ
Other	Διρ. 1071 1122
Execution Date: March 26, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Excession pute. March 20, 2002	1 restriction numers de dedicess/es attached: 1 es 1 vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
	F.F.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/225,448	(1)5,888,725
(2)	(2)5,914,240
(3)	(3)
	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	- 1 continuition of applications to patents involved.
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Note 120.00
radio. Trada R. Clawtora	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114
memai Audiess.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	
8 th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT HO	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached convice a true conv
of the original document.	aton is a do and correct and any attached copy is a rule copy
of the original document.	DM
Arthur R. Crawford	January 22, 2003
Allulul IX, Cluviloid	nature Date
Name of Person Signing Sig	name Date
Name of Person Signing Sig	
Reg. No. 25,327	
Reg. No. 25,327	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [18]
Reg. No. 25,327	

684375

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Our Ref: 2491-11

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
2. Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip:		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 	B. Patent No(s). (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)	

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0439

AUTHENTICATION OF COPY

Attached is a copy of the (U.K.) Government document entitled "Statutory Instruments 2002 No. 794, Ministers of the Crown, The Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food (Dissolution) Order 2002." This is a copy of a Government document obtained from "The Stationary Office Limited under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationary Office and the Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament". This is the official supplier of copies of Government documents and was formerly Her Majesty's Stationary Office.

This document entered into force on 27 March 2002, and section 4 (page 5) of this Instrument transferred all property, rights and liability to which the Minister of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food (the current owner and assignor) was entitled to the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs. The Central Science Laboratory is the agency of the Secretary of State responsible for these patents/application.

1/22/03

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

Arthur R. Crawford Reg. No. 25,327

699297

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0440